10-27-1998

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

S&H 1/93

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Industrial Street 100861576

Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ginal documents or copy thereof.

	DOCUMENT ID NUMBER: 100767233		M	RO 10-8-46 RE	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Comverse T	echnology, Inc.		10-8-48	
	Individual(s)		General Partnership	4.5	
	X Corporation-State [New York] Limited Partnership		Association Other	RB	
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties atta	ached? Yes	□ No		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Comverse Network Systems, Inc. 100 Quannapowitt Parkway Wakefield, Masschusetts 01880				
	Individual(s) citizenshipX Corporation-State - Delaware Limited Partnership		General Partnership Association Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United St is attached: Yes No (Designation Additional names and addresses attached?		te document from As		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment	X Merger			
	Security Agreement Other:	Change	e of Name		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark application No.(s): 74/637,053 B. Trdemark registration No.(s): C. Additional numbers attached? \[\sum_{\text{Yes}} \sum_{\text{No}} \text{No} \]				
5 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	STAAS & HALSEY Attention: John C. Garvey 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 50 Washington, D.C. 20001		cket: 782.2018/JC 0	3	
5.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ea. (Previously paid with the original filing of Assignment document on June 24, 1998).				
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	deposit account.			
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document	e foregoing inform t.	ation is true and corr	rect and any attached	
	John C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 Name of Person Signing	Signatu	Ü	10 - 8 - 98 Date	
		NOT USE THIS SPACE	iumber of pages com	prising cover sheet: 1	
	5 0	, NOT USE THIS SPACE			

1. N	t immer teilt matet datet eine beite teil				
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies): Comverse Technology, Individual(s)				
- - -	Individual(s)	inc. IV IV			
_	X Corporation-State [New York]	General Partnership			
A	Limited Partnership	Association Other			
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Yes □ No			
2. N	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Comverse N Individual(s) citizenship	etwork Systems, Inc. General Partnership			
	X Corporation-State - Delaware	Association			
_	Limited Partnership	Other			
is	f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom s attached:	· •			
3. N	Nature of conveyance:				
_		Merger Change of Name			
-	Other:				
A B	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark application No.(s): 74/637,053 B. Trdemark registration No.(s): C. Additional numbers attached? Per No				
5. N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence co	address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	STAAS & HALSEY Attention: John C. Garvey 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	Our Docket: 782.2018/JCG			
6. T	Fotal number of applications and registrations involved:				
7. T	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ea. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. S	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached			
_ 7/1998 UNG	David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Signal 00000002 74637053	Signature June 24,1998 Date			
C:481	40.00 DP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1_			
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applicant, Comverse Technology, Inc. a New York corporation, with offices at 170 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, NY 11797; has applied for the following mark(s) which are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application No. 74/637,053 filed February 22, 1995.

WHEREAS, Comverse Network Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, is a subsidiary corporation of Applicant formed pursuant to a merger with Boston Technology, Inc. (Original Applicant) and has received the above-referenced application pursuant to a BILL OF SALE dated January 14, 1998 such that Comverse Network Systems, Inc. has become a successor to the business of Original Applicant and Applicant is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Applicant, does hereby assign unto said Comverse Network Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark(s), together with any resultant goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and identified registration(s) thereof.

Executed this <u>day of fine</u>, 199<u>S</u>, at

100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880

Title: Director

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 10/08/1998 REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0249**